



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13006 OF 2025

Anuj Cooperative Housing Society Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

District Deputy Registrar of Cooperative ...Respondents
Societies-1 and ors.

Mr. Aditya Lele, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondents Nos.1, 2 and 4.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. In view of the nature of review prayer in the Writ Petition, this matter pertains to a different assignment.
2. Registry to verify and list the matter accordingly before the appropriate Bench.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)