



914-WP-1306 of 2025

2026:BHC-AS:13866-DB

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13006 OF 2025

Anuj Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

District Deputy Registrar
of the Cooperative Societies & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Lele, for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena Salunkhe, AGP for respondent Nos.1, 2
and 4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 28 November 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2025.10.17
16:03:52
+0530