



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13006 OF 2025

Anuj Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Of CooperativeRESPONDENT
Societies 1 And Ors

WITH

CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2026

High Court On Its Own Motion

V/S

Nitin Kale And Anr.

Mr. Aditya Lele A/W Mr. Atul Mishra, Mr. Rutuparn Deo for
Petitioner.

Smt. Neha Bhide, GP A/W Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP,

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent No. 1, 2 & 4.

Mr. Sahil Ansari A/W Mr. Kaislash N. Baug for the Respondent
No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)